LINKAGE FOR ACADEMIC COLLABORATION

This Academic Linkage is made and entered into force on 05th June 2022 between

Dr. Mridula Kumari Bhagat
Principal
Grizzly College of Education
Jhumri Telaiya, Koderma (First Party)

and

Dr. Jolly Sinha
Principal
Madhusthali Institute of Teacher Training
Madhupur, Deoghar (Second Party)

1. Introduction

After detailed discussion, the first party chalked down the areas of cooperation in details and agreed to provide academic support to the student-teachers of B.Ed. & D.El.Ed. Both the parties decided that an academic linkage will be of much help in this regard and agreed to establish an academic linkage.

2. Objective

The objective of this Academic Linkage are as follows:

1. To provide academic support in pre internship period.

2. To held discussion, whenever necessary, for the purpose of community related program of D.El.Ed.

3. To provide support in programs related with Environmental Awareness, Population Awareness, Gender Study, etc.

3. Responsibilities of Dr. Mridula Bhagat

1. Before the commencement of School Internship, Dr. Mridula Bhagat will communicate Dr. Jolly Sinha regarding her phase wise support in Micro Teaching.

2. As and when necessary, Dr. Mridula Bhagat will communicate Dr. Jolly Sinha for her support in community

related programs of D.El.Ed. and seek her guidance as per the situation.

3. In case of events like Environmental Awareness programs, Population Awareness programs, Gender Study programs, etc. Dr. Mridula Bhagat will communicate Dr. Jolly Sinha for her support and necessary guidance.

4. Responsibilities of Dr. Jolly Sinha

1. Before the commencement of School Internship, Dr. Jolly Sinha will communicate Dr. Mridula Bhagat regarding her phase wise support in Micro Teaching.

2. As and when necessary, Dr. Jolly Sinha will communicate Dr. Mridula Bhagat for her support in community

related programs of D.El.Ed. and seek her guidance as per the situation.

3. In case of events like Environmental Awareness programs, Population Awareness programs, Gender Study programs, etc. Dr. Jolly Sinha will communicate Dr. Mridula Bhagat for her support and necessary guidance.

LINKAGE FOR ACADEMIC COLLABORATION

5. Financial Arrangements

There is no financial obligation under this linkage.

6. Termination of Linkage

This linkage may be terminated by either Dr. Mridula Bhagat or Dr. Jolly Sinha commits breach of any of the terms hereof and shall have failed to rectify such breach within thirty days of the notice.

In addition to the reasons for termination as set forth above, this linkage may be terminated forthwith, if either of them voluntarily or involuntarily enters into official dilution.

7. Duration

This academic linkage shall remain valid for a period of 05 years only from the date of signing the linkage. After this 05 years' time period, this linkage may be terminated or may renewed after judging the then situation.

8. Amendments to the Linkage

No amendment or modification of this linkage shall be valid unless the same is made in writing by both Dr. Mridula Bhagat and Dr. Jolly Sinha, to be an amendment of this linkage. The modifications/changes shall be effective, from the date on which they are made/executed, unless otherwise agreed to. In general the linkage will be amended on yearly basis, IF AT ALL REQUIRED, on mutually agreed terms.

9. Signature of the Parties

This academic linkage has been executed in two originals, one of these has been retained by Dr. Mridula Bhagat and the other has been retained by Dr. Jolly Sinha.

In witness whereof the parties hereto have signed this linkage the day, month and year mentioned herein before.

Institute	Grizzly College of Education	Madhusthali Institute of Teacher Training
Address	Jhumri Telaiya, Koderma	Madhupur, Deoghar
Department	Education	Education
Party	First Party	Second Party
Name	Dr. Mridula Bhagat	Dr. Jolly Sinha
Designation	Principal	Principal
Signature with official seal & Date	PRINCIPAL GRIZZLY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Jhumri Telaiya, Koderma	Andhusthali Institute of Teacher Training Madhupur
Full Signatures of the witnesses	1. Minkerner.	1. 2.